ment Authorities, Housing Boards etc. which are selected by State Govern-
ment/SLSMC for implementing Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana – Housing for All 
(Urban) Mission. 

Low Income Group (LIG): LIG households are defined as households having an annual income between 
Rs.3,00,001 (Rupees Three Lakhs One) up to Rs.6,00,000 (Rupees Six Lakhs). 
States/UTs shall have the flexibility to redefine the annual income criteria as per 
local conditions in consultation with the Centre.

Primary Lending Institutions 
(PLI)

Scheduled Commercial Banks, Housing Finance Companies, Regional Rural